Corrective Document Frame # Departmental File Secret File Secret File Departmental File Secret File Name (ine 1) Robert Gruenwald 03/29/2000 Name (ine 2) Second Party Month Day 03/29/2000 Name (ine 2) Execution 1 Month Day 03/29/2000 Name (ine 2) Execution 1 Month Day 03/29/2000 Name (ine 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution 1 Month Day 03/29/2000 Name (ine 1) [leff T. Major 03/29/2000 Name (ine 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution 1 Month Day 03/29/2000 Name (ine 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution 1 Name (ine 1) [Bowling Green State University In a signment, a signment, a ddress (ine 2) Address (ine 3) [Bowling Green Ohio State/Country Za Code Code Address (ine 3) [Bowling Green Ohio State/Country Za Code Code Address (ine 3) Address (ine 3) Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name		_ (	05-05-2000	0		
10: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)         Submission Type         New         Resubmission (Non-Recordation)         License       Change of Name         Correction of PTO Error         Reel #       Frame #         Corrective Document         Reel #       Frame #         Corrective Document         Reel #       Frame #         Corrective Operation of PTO Error         Reel #       Frame #         Oronveying Party(les)         Name (ine 1)         Receiving Party         Receiving Party         Name (ine 1)         Receiving Party         Name (ine 2)         Second Party         Name (ine 1)         Name (ine 2)         Receiving Party         Name (ine 1)         Name (ine 2)         Receiving Party         Name (ine 2)         Address (ine 2)         Address (ine 2)         Constantion	Expires 06/30199				Patent and Tr	ademark Of
To the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)         Submission Type         New         Resubmission (Non-Recordation)         Dictioner 10 Pd[	-	RECORDA	TION FORM CO		1/5580	248
New       Assignment       Security Agreement         Resubmission (Non-Recordation)       License       Change of Name       frage of Name         Correction of PTO Error       Merger       Other       frage of Name         Corrective Document       Frame #       Departmental File       Security Agreement         Corrective Document       Corrective Document       Government         Reel #       Frame #       Departmental File       Security Agreement         Conveying Party(ies)       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution       Month Dav         Name (ine 1)       Robert Gruenwald       (b3/29/2000)         Name (ine 2)       Execution (Month Dav         Receiving Party       Government (Brain attactional names of conveying parties attactional month Dav         Name (ine 2)       Execution (Month Dav         Receiving Party       If document to i an assignment         Address (ine 1)       Bowling Green State University       If document to i as assignment         Address (ine 1)       120 McFall Center       State/Courty       Gods         Address (ine 3)       Bowling Green       Ohio       State/Courty       Gods         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.       Address (ine 3)       Address (ine		nd   rademark 	s: Please record the	e attached original do	cument(s) or co	py(ies).
License  License License  License Licen	x			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	greement	IO
Reel #       Frame #       Merger       U.S. Government         Corrective Document       Frame #       Departmental File       Second Party         Name (ine 1)       Robert Gruenwald       03/29/2000         Name (ine 2)       Second Party       Gazda         Second Party       Iff. Major       03/29/2000         Name (ine 1)       Iff. Major       03/29/2000         Name (ine 2)       Second Party       Gazda         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attache Second Party       O3/29/2000         Name (ine 2)       Second Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attache Second Party         Name (ine 1)       Bowling Green State University       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attache Second Party         Name (ine 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attache Second Party       Mark if additional names of receiving party dominiced in the states         Name (ine 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attache Second Party       Mark if additional names of receiving party dominiced in the States.         Name (ine 2)       States.       Gadress (ine 2)       States.         Address (ine 2)       States.       Gadress (ine 2)       States.         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only. </td <td></td> <td>on)</td> <td>License</td> <td>Change of</td> <td>Name</td> <td>s. P.</td>		on)	License	Change of	Name	s. P.
	Reel # Frame #			U.S. Governme	ent nent Agencies)	C564 U
Name (line 1)       Robert Gruenwald       (03/29/2000)         Name (line 2)       Executon [         Second Party       [eff T. Major       (03/29/2000)         Name (line 2)       Executon [       Month Day         Name (line 2)       [eff T. Major       (03/29/2000)         Address (line 2)       [eff T. Major       [03/29/2000)         Address (line 2)       [eff T. Major       [eff T. Major       [03/29/2000]         Address (line 3)       [Bowling Green       [Dohio       [eff T. Major       [eff T. Major         Calv       State/Country       [eff T. Major       [eff T. Major       [eff T. Major       [eff T. Major				Departmental File	Secret File	
Second Party       Execution 1         Name (line 1)       Jeff T. Major       (03/29/2000)         Name (line 2)       Image: Construction of the			Mark if addition	al πames of conveying p	Mor	ith Day Ye
Name (line 2)         Receiving Party         Name (line 1)         Bowling Green State University         Name (line 2)         Address (line 1)         I20 McFall Center         Address (line 2)         Address (line 3)         Bowling Green         Ohio         State/Country         Zip Code         Domestic Representative Name and Address         Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name         Address (line 3)         Address (line 4)         FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					Ex Mo	ecution Date nth Day Y
Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attact         Name (line 1)       Bowling Green State University       If document to the is an assignment of receiving parties attact         Name (line 2)       States, an appoord a domestic       States, an appoord a domestic         Address (line 1)       120 McFall Center       (Designation missing ment)         Address (line 2)       Address (line 3)       Bowling Green         Ohio       43403-0180       Zip Code         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name       Address (line 3)         Address (line 4)       FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 1) Jeff T. Major				03/2	.9/2000
Name (line 1)       Bowling Green State University       If document to the is an assignment receiving party domiciled in the States, an appoor of a domestic representative in the States, and appoor of a domestic representative in the States (line 2)         Address (line 2)       Address (line 3)       Bowling Green       Ohio       443403-0180       Description of the first Receiving Party only.         Address (line 3)       Bowling Green       Ohio       State/Country       State/Country       State/Country         Name       State/Country       State/Country       State/Country       State/Country       State/Country         Address (line 3)       Bowling Green       Ohio       43403-0180       State/Country       State/Country         Name       City       State/Country       State/Country       State/Country       State/Country         Address (line 3)       Bowling Green       Ohio       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name       Address (line 4)       State/Country       FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2)			·····		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Bowling Green City Domestic Representative Name and Address Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 1) Bowling Green State Name (line 2)	University			If docur is an a receivir domicil States, of a do	ment to be r ssignment a ng party is r ed in the Ur an appointr omestic
Address (line 3) Bowling Green Ohio 43403-0180 City State/Country 2ip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	<b>L</b>				(Design	nation must
City       State/Country       Zip Code         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name					Assign	ment)
Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name	Address (line 3) Bowling Green					
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		me and Ad	draaa	r for the first Receiving F	'arty only.	
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (ine 1)			······································		
Address (line 4)	Address (line 2)		······	·····		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (kne 3)					
	Address (line 4)					
		F(	OR OFFICE USE ONL	_Y		
A DAY SYAND AAAAAAAA AGSSAAAA	) BALEXAND 00000048 09558048					

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Uffice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shoct(c) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010751 FRAME: 0124

FORM PTO- 1619B Expires 06/30/95 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	514-792-5555
Name ROGER A. GILCREST		
Address (line 1) Standley & Gilcrest LLP		
Address (line 2) 495 Metro Place South		
Address (line 3) Suite 210		
Address (line 4) Dublin, Ohio 43017		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docun	nent # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun		additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P		for the same property). ht Number
Patent Application Number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	on was <u>Month Day Year</u> 03/29/2000
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	£ [1]
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Encl Deposit Account	osed 🔀 Deposit Account 🗔	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	<b>#</b> 19-4076
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my <i>knowledge and</i> b attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true a original document Charges to deposit	and correct and any account are authorized, as
ROGER A. GILCREST	Kyri Kill	April 26, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30199 OMB 0651-0027	9C RECC	ORDATION FOR CONTINUAT PATENTS (	ΓΙΟΝ		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Par		Mark if addition	onal names of conveying	g parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Anth	iony J. Palumbo				03/29/2000
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				·····	]
Name (line 2)					<b>904</b> °
Receiving Part			Mark if additional name	s of receiving part	ies attached
Enter additional Re Name (line 1)	ceiving Party(les)				If document to be becorde
Name (line 2)	······································	ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ			is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Ci	de
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		······································			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)					be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)					
	<u>City</u> mber(s) or Patent Patent Application Number	· · · ·	State/Country Mark if additional	numbers attached	
	ent Application Number			Patent Num	
]					
			[]	<u></u>	
/ /			;		
J	L		L	L	
				L	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		i			

PATENT REEL: 010751 FRAME: 0126

## ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made by Robert Gruenwald, residing at <u>2072 Greenpine Dr.,</u>, <u>Cincinnati</u>, Ohio 45231, (zip code); Jeff T. Major, residing at <u>6998 Potter Rd.</u> <u>Cygnet</u>, Ohio 43413 (zip code); and Anthony J. Palumbo, residing at <u>28765 White Rd., Perrysburg</u>, Ohio 43551 (zip code) ("ASSIGNORS") to Bowling Green State University, a non-profit organization corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having an office at 120 McFall Center, Bowling Green, Ohio 43403-0180 ("ASSIGNEE").

FOR ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND FOR OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to our invention entitled HYBRID ELECTRIC VEHICLE, as described and/or claimed in an application for patent of the United States of America, Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_\_ (If said number is not herein written, ASSIGNORS authorize said number to be supplied hereafter). ASSIGNORS further do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to ASSIGNORS' invention as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for the full terms of all of the patents which may be granted on the invention.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the invention in the United States and any foreign countries, in ASSIGNEE'S name.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY PROMISE AND AGREE that ASSIGNORS will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on the invention. ASSIGNORS will, at any time, upon the request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any patents which may be granted therefor, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. ASSIGNORS will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS will make all rightful oaths, and do all

1

## PATENT REEL: 010751 FRAME: 0127

1

lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for the invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to the ASSIGNEE.

Robert Gruenwald, ASSIGNOR

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared *Robert Gruenwald*, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

:SS: 280-56-1075

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 29 day of February, 2000.

279 46 0547

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared *Jeff T. Major*, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this  $\frac{27}{2}$  day of February, 2000.

: SS:

Anthony J. Palumbo, ASSIGNOR

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF Wood

268-42-1260

Before me personally appeared *Anthony J. Palumbo*, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this  $\frac{29}{2}$  day of February, 2000.

: SS:

NANCY J. PFOUTS Notary Public, State of Onio My Commission Expires 4/7/02

2

## **RECORDED: 04/26/2000**